
1997-1998 University of Missouri Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-15   Conf: 8-8   Home: 14-2   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Thames, Kelly 32-32 1037 32.4 153-347 .441 14-41 .341 155-198 .783 69 124 193 6.0 94 3 50 69 6 31 475 14.8
03 Lee, Tyron 32-8 751 23.5 127-290 .438 42-119 .353 75-98 .765 62 103 165 5.2 80 3 53 80 11 29 371 11.6
32 Woods, John 32-26 793 24.8 138-329 .419 66-171 .386 22-28 .786 20 58 78 2.4 36 0 20 35 6 14 364 11.4
44 White, Albert 20-9 456 22.8 85-211 .403 16-47 .340 32-45 .711 35 62 97 4.9 49 3 42 55 7 22 218 10.9
53 Hardge, Monte 30-21 593 19.8 73-170 .429 0-0 .000 63-123 .512 55 121 176 5.9 94 6 27 49 34 8 209 7.0
12 Grawer, Brian 31-17 719 23.2 51-112 .455 36-79 .456 45-57 .789 14 59 73 2.4 50 1 79 58 0 45 183 5.9
24 Hafer, Jeff 31-24 833 26.9 72-156 .462 7-29 .241 29-38 .763 42 62 104 3.4 70 1 67 58 10 42 180 5.8
31 Parker, Johnnie 31-2 404 13.0 39-109 .358 17-48 .354 19-33 .576 17 51 68 2.2 49 1 20 41 4 18 114 3.7
04 Decker, Tate 23-4 268 11.7 26-67 .388 0-1 .000 23-34 .676 15 43 58 2.5 33 0 12 37 12 8 75 3.3
21 Ray, Dibi 32-15 556 17.4 21-61 .344 15-41 .366 17-27 .630 5 44 49 1.5 29 1 82 36 0 36 74 2.3
42 Mazyck, George 4-1 30 7.5 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 5 6 1.5 9 1 1 4 1 0 8 2.0
14 Weaver, Steve 8-0 15 1.9 2-7 .286 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 1 0 0 3 5 0.6
11 Wampler, Mark 9-1 20 2.2 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 2-6 .333 2 2 4 0.4 3 0 1 2 0 1 4 0.4
Total 32 6475 202.3 791-1871 .423 214-580 .369 484-691 .700 393 797 1190 37.2 600 20 455 528 91 257 2280 71.25
Opponents 32 6475 202.3 830-1923 .432 190-567 .335 449-652 .689 426 805 1231 38.5 601 16 482 526 124 248 2299 71.84

Team Statistics MIZ OPP
SCORING 2280 2299
    Points Per Game 71.3 71.8
    Scoring Margin -0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 791-1871 830-1923
    Field Goal Pct .423 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-580 190-567
    3PT FG Pct .369 .335
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 484-691 449-652
    FT Pct .700 .689
    FT Made Per Game 15.1 14.0
REBOUNDS 1190 1231
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.3 –
ASSISTS 455 482
    Assists Per Game 14.2 15.1
TURNOVERS 528 526
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 16.4
    Turnovers Margin -0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 257 248
    Steals Per Game 8.0 7.8
BLOCKS 91 124
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.9
ATTENDANCE 204,283 110,837
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-12,768 10-11,084
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-9,845

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Missouri 1061 1189 30 2280
Opponents 1074 1200 25 2299

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/16/97 WESTERN CAROLINA W 85-64 13,300
11/24/97 vs DePaul W 45-42 2,500
11/25/97 vs Duke L 59-82 2,500
11/26/97 vs Kentucky L 55-77 2,500
12/02/97 COPPIN STATE L 70-78 13,300
12/06/97 at Arkansas L 46-75 20,258
12/10/97 ORAL ROBERTS W 85-67 13,300
12/13/97 SOUTHEAST MISSOURI STATE W 65-64 13,300
12/20/97 SAM HOUSTON STATE W 79-56 13,300
12/23/97 vs Illinois W 75-69 22,371
12/30/97 MARYLAND W 83-79 13,300

* 01/03/98 at Kansas State L 56-111 9,768
* 01/05/98 TEXAS W 91-69 13,300
* 01/10/98 at Iowa State L 62-75 13,932
* 01/14/98 OKLAHOMA STATE W 70-64 13,300
* 01/17/98 at Colorado L 78-81 5,762
* 01/19/98 KANSAS W 74-73 13,300

01/24/98 IOWA W (OT) 80-79 13,300
01/25/98 at Wake Forest L 65-74 12,007

* 01/28/98 at Texas Tech L 60-80 7,459
* 01/31/98 IOWA STATE W 63-56 13,300
* 02/04/98 NEBRASKA W (OT) 81-76 13,300
* 02/08/98 at Kansas L 70-80 16,300
* 02/11/98 at Baylor L 80-89 3,865
* 02/14/98 TEXAS A&M W 73-60 13,300
* 02/18/98 at Nebraska L (OT) 66-67 10,854
* 02/21/98 at Oklahoma L 76-80 10,632
* 02/25/98 COLORADO W 86-67 13,300
* 02/28/98 KANSAS STATE W 89-59 13,300

03/08/98 vs Iowa State W 74-55 13,800
03/09/98 vs Oklahoma L 53-58 15,400
03/11/98 ALABAMA-BIRMINGHAM L 86-93 4,783

* = Conference game



1997-1998 University of Missouri Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 21, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-8   Home: 8-0   Away: 0-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Thames, Kelly 16-16 525 32.8 82-182 .451 7-25 .280 79-99 .798 30 54 84 5.3 46 1 21 37 5 15 250 15.6
03 Lee, Tyron 16-1 365 22.8 65-142 .458 25-67 .373 38-49 .776 25 49 74 4.6 36 1 32 32 3 12 193 12.1
32 Woods, John 16-13 393 24.6 72-159 .453 35-83 .422 13-16 .813 8 34 42 2.6 24 0 9 16 2 7 192 12.0
44 White, Albert 12-4 255 21.3 50-121 .413 10-27 .370 21-28 .750 20 25 45 3.8 30 1 21 29 4 14 131 10.9
53 Hardge, Monte 16-13 338 21.1 47-113 .416 0-0 .000 37-76 .487 36 77 113 7.1 57 5 20 24 22 5 131 8.2
12 Grawer, Brian 15-12 365 24.3 23-53 .434 17-38 .447 28-32 .875 7 24 31 2.1 24 0 45 20 0 27 91 6.1
24 Hafer, Jeff 16-14 419 26.2 32-67 .478 2-12 .167 13-19 .684 19 28 47 2.9 40 1 38 25 2 21 79 4.9
31 Parker, Johnnie 16-1 176 11.0 16-45 .356 9-21 .429 12-22 .545 5 24 29 1.8 25 1 5 16 2 9 53 3.3
21 Ray, Dibi 16-4 270 16.9 10-32 .313 6-22 .273 6-11 .545 2 20 22 1.4 9 0 43 19 0 21 32 2.0
04 Decker, Tate 11-1 118 10.7 7-23 .304 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 19 23 2.1 14 0 4 22 5 2 17 1.5
11 Wampler, Mark 6-1 17 2.8 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 2 1 3 0.5 2 0 1 2 0 1 4 0.7
14 Weaver, Steve 5-0 9 1.8 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 0.4
Total 16 3250 203.1 406-943 .431 111-297 .374 252-362 .696 185 385 570 35.6 310 10 240 243 45 135 1175 73.44
Opponents 16 3250 203.1 420-947 .444 96-271 .354 251-361 .695 213 422 635 39.7 317 8 259 271 64 114 1187 74.19

Team Statistics MIZ OPP
SCORING 1175 1187
    Points Per Game 73.4 74.2
    Scoring Margin -0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 406-943 420-947
    Field Goal Pct .431 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 111-297 96-271
    3PT FG Pct .374 .354
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 252-362 251-361
    FT Pct .696 .695
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 15.7
REBOUNDS 570 635
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 39.7
    Rebounds Margin -4.1 –
ASSISTS 240 259
    Assists Per Game 15.0 16.2
TURNOVERS 243 271
    Turnovers Per Game 15.2 16.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 135 114
    Steals Per Game 8.4 7.1
BLOCKS 45 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 4.0
ATTENDANCE 106,400 78,572
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-13,300 8-9,822
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Missouri 567 588 20 1175
Opponents 553 618 16 1187

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/98 at  Kansas State L 56-111 9768
01/05/98 TEXAS W 91-69 13300
01/10/98 at  Iowa State L 62-75 13932
01/14/98 OKLAHOMA STATE W 70-64 13300
01/17/98 at  Colorado L 78-81 5762
01/19/98 KANSAS W 74-73 13300
01/28/98 at  Texas Tech L 60-80 7459
01/31/98 IOWA STATE W 63-56 13300
02/04/98 NEBRASKA W (OT) 81-76 13300
02/08/98 at  Kansas L 70-80 16300
02/11/98 at  Baylor L 80-89 3865
02/14/98 TEXAS A&M W 73-60 13300
02/18/98 at  Nebraska L (OT) 66-67 10854
02/21/98 at  Oklahoma L 76-80 10632
02/25/98 COLORADO W 86-67 13300
02/28/98 KANSAS STATE W 89-59 13300


